LAWS OF WISCONSIN—Ca. 219-220.
twenty miles of its road during the year 1876, as re-
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quired by chapter 128 of the general laws of 1874, en- .

titled * An act to confer certain lands upon the North

Wisconsin Railway Company and the Chicago and
Nortbern Pacific Air Line Railway Company, and to
execute the trust assumed by the state of Wiscoasin by
its acceptance of the grants of land made by congress
by acts approved June 3d, 1856, and May 5th, 1864,”
is hereby waived, and the time for the construction of
the said twenty miles of said road is hereby extended
one year.

SEctION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force
from and after its passage and publication.

Approved Marcg 7, 1877.

[Published March 17, 1877}
CHAPTER 219.

AN ACT to donate the cereals and other centennial exhibits
made by the state to the State Agricultural Society.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represenled in senate
and assembly, do enact as follows:

SectioN 1. The cereals and other seeds and glass
lobes in which said cereals and seeds were exhibited
y the state at the centennial exposition; one case

samples fine wool; one agricaltural map of the state;
one picture of the state capitol, and three pictares of
centennial buildings, are hereby donated to the above
named society, to be by them kept in the Agricultural
Rooms in the capitol.

SectION 2. This act shall take effect and be in force

from and after its Enssage and publication.

Approved March 7, 1877.

[Published March 21, 1877.]
CHAPTER 220.
AN ACT to declare warehouse receipts negotiable.

The people of the stute of Wisconsin, represented in
senate and assembly, do enact as follows :
Secrion 1. All warehouse receipts on which the
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Donation to
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